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F2A  Speed Models 
(km/h) No    Name No. 

License Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Result Place

1. OSOVIK  Oleksandr 156 UKR 0 282,0    292,6 292,6 I
2. SHLYAHOV Denys             jun 565 UKR 286,6     290,5 0 290,5 II
3. KUNITSA Dmitriy 01520 RUS 288,4     0 0 288,4 III
4. BELIKOV Valery 117 UKR 0     285,1 287,3 287.3 4
5. GORDIENKO Oleksandr 133 UKR 0     284,6 0 284,6 5
6. DUDAREV  Stanislav 01292 RUS 281,5     266,5 0 281,5 6
7. DIZHEVSKIY  Mihailo         jun 559 UKR 0     0 278,2 278,2 7
8. NAGIEV Emil                        jun 01205 RUS 276,9     0 0 276,9 8
9. GAVRIK  Vadim 01783 RUS 264,4     271,1 0 271,1 9
10. FEDOROV Nikita                  jun 02008 RUS 263,0     0 0 263,0 10
11. GONZHUROV Sergey 02007 RUS 0     253,1 0 253,1 11
12. USOV Valery                         jun 02006 RUS 142,4     155,5 148,6 155,5 12
13. BOGOVICHENKO Sergiy 344 UKR 0     0 0 13

 

Juniors 

(km/h) No    Name No. 
License Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Result Place

1. SHLYAHOV Denys 565 UKR 286,6    290,5 0 290,5 I
2. DIZHEVSKIY  Mihailo 559 UKR 0     0 278,2 278,2 II
3. NAGIEV Emil 01205 RUS 276,9     0 0 276,9 III
4. FEDOROV Nikita 02008 RUS 263,0     0 0 263,0 4
5. USOV Valery 02006 RUS 142,4     155,5 148,6 155,5 5
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F2B Aerobatic Models 
  No Nation Points   Result PlaceNo  Name

License  1 flight 2 flight 3 flight   
1.  SOLOMYANIKOV Sergiy 327 UKR 1056,10     1071,56 1060,24 2131,80 I
2.  YATSENKO Yuriy 155       UKR 1053,34 1072,14 1059,24 2131,38 II
3.  YAKOVLEV Evgeniy        0128 RUS 1053,98 1076,78 1052,48 2130,76 III
4.  YATSENKO Andriy        125 UKR 1051,80 1035,50 1059,12 2110,92 4
5.         CHERIASOV Alexandr 01207 RUS 990,78 1039,24 1008,00 2047,24 5
6.        SOPELNYAK Andriy 247 UKR 904,12 1023,86 1017,64 2041,50 6
7.         BELKO Sergiy 180 UKR 990,72 1010,92 1024,48 2035,40 7
8.  TOKAJI Tomas        816 HUN 927,78 1020,84 999,92 2020,76 8
9.          KORENCHUK Oleksandr 309 UKR 966,30 1018,04 1001,70 2019,74 9
10.        KOROTCHAEV Oleg 397 UKR 978,22 543,54 1000,82 1979,04 10
11.  GERASCHENKO Pavlo        477 UKR 943,18 995,68 981,64 1977,32 11
12.  KONONENKO Pavlo                        jun 582 UKR 939,80 951,90 985,16 1937,06 12 
13.  LEONIDOV Oleksandr 584       UKR 922,88 967,06 936,64 1903,70 13
14.  SOKOLOVSKY Vladyslav               jun 610 UKR 920,24 943,00 915,82 1863,24 14 
15.  GURYUSHKIN Ruslan 02133       RUS 819,12 919,44 915,42 1834,86 15
16.  TURCHENKO Mykola        589 UKR 766,70 912,62 891,60 1804,22 16
17.  CHAIKIN Andriy 340       UKR 124,00 927,60 839,34 1766,94 17
18.         CHUTCHENKO Sergiy 656 UKR 819,08 858,28 0,00 1677,36 18
19.  SHPAKOV Mykola        651 UKR 746,66 794,50 815,04 1609,54 19
20.  GURYUSHKIN Il'ya                        jun 02138 RUS 741,86 725,34 806,88 1548,74 20 
21.  SPIRIN Yan                                      jun 02003 RUS 759,28 715,62 783,68 1542,96 21 
22.  KALEV Delyan 006       BUL 775,38 695,44 767,18 1542,56 22
23.  SOPIN Valeriy        525 UKR 723,64 756,50 731,76 1488,26 23
24.  GARBUZ Pavlo                               jun 649 UKR 675,38 538,60 700,46 1375,84 24 
25.  LEONIDOV Mykita                         jun 576 UKR 632,52 618,32 609,10 1250,84 25 
26.       CHERNYAVSKY Oleksandr 596 UKR 399,60 487,20 0,00 886,80 26
27.  KOTELNIKOV Kostyantyn              jun 296 UKR 257,00 0,00 0,00 257,00 27 
28.  SOKOLOV Stanislav                       jun 650 UKR 85,80 0,00 0,00 85,80 28 
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F2B Aerobatic Models 

Juniors 
No     Nation Points Result PlaceNo  Name

License  1 flight 2 flight 3 flight   
1.  KONONENKO Pavlo        582 UKR 939,80 951,90 985,16 1937,06 I
2.  SOKOLOVSKY Vladyslav        610 UKR 920,24 943,00 915,82 1863,24 II
3.  GURYUSHKIN Il'ya 02138 RUS      741,86 725,34 806,88 1548,74 III
4.  SPIRIN Yan 02003       RUS 759,28 715,62 783,68 1542,96 4
5.  GARBUZ Pavlo        649 UKR 675,38 538,60 700,46 1375,84 5
6.  LEONIDOV Mykita        576 UKR 632,52 618,32 609,10 1250,84 6
7.       KOTELNIKOV Kostyantyn 296 UKR 257,00 0,00 0,00 257,00 7
8.       SOKOLOV Stanislav 650 UKR 85,80 0,00 0,00 85,80 8
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F2C Team Racing Models 
Flights No Pilot / Mechanic No 

license Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Semi 1 Semi 2 Final  Place

1. DOZHIDAEV Sergey 
DUKOV Vyacheslav 

01199
01200 RUS        3’12,7” - - 3’05” - 6’21.4” I

2. ANDREEV Sergey 
VOROBIEV Oleg 

0423 
0724 RUS 3’15,5” 3’18,5”     - 3’12,9” 3’13,1” 6’23,3” II

3. SMIRNOV Dmitriy 
RED'KO Aleksandr 

01782
01042 RUS        3’24,6” 3’32,5” 3’33,4” 3’16,7” 3’13,2” 0 III

4. ORVOS Ferens 
KASOLY Attila 

0142 
2333 HUN 3’23,4” 3’38,8”      - 3’14,3” 3’22” 4

5. BONDARENKO Yuriy 
LERNER Semen 

132 
131 UKR        3’25,3” 3’16,2” 0 3’14,8” 3’19,5” 5

6. PIVOVAR Vadim 
KHULAP Igor 

146 
147 BLR        3’31,4” 3’25,6” 0 3’25,9” 3’27,4” 6

7. MAKARENKO Volodymyr 
VRONSKIY Oleksandr 

532 
652 UKR        3’15,5” 3’25,9” 3’13,7” 3’26,5” 3’26,2” 7

8. GUMENNYY Petro 
GUMENNYY Oleksandr 

162 
161 UKR        3’21,4” 0 3’19,3” 0 - 8

9. SAVCHENKO Igor 
BARANOV Volodymyr 

590 
418 UKR        3’19,9” 0 3’22,1” 0 - 9

10. ZHURAVLEV Vladislav 
SOSNOVSKIY Volodymyr 

134 
133 UKR        3’26,5” 3’27,7” 3’26,1” - 0 10

11. DOTSENKO Maxym 
CHAYKA Yuriy 

613 
160 UKR        4’03” 3’27” 3’41,5” - 0 11

12. SAPEGA Dmytro 
MARCHUK Yuriy 

595 
308 UKR       0 3’37,6” 3’28,5” - - 12
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Flights No Pilot / Mechanic No 
license Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Semi 1 Semi 2 Final Place 

13. DRAPEZO Oleg 
SOLOVEY Dmitriy 

145 
144 BLR        4’38” 0 3’43,7” - - 13

14. BONDARCHUK Mikhail 
LEPIN Aleksandr 

149 
148 BLR        0 0 3’45,7” - - 14

15. TUMANOV Andriy 
LOBZIN Maksym 

426 
427 UKR        4’48,4” 3’46,7” - - - 15

16. SOKOLOV Sergey 
TSCYGANOV Aleksandr 

02009 
02010 RUS        4’20” 3’48,7” 3’59,8” - - 16

17. GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek 
MAJEWSKI Michal 

6660 
6659 POL        4’21” 0 3’52” - - 17

18. GOLISZ Waclaw  
 LESIUK Wojciech 

6724 
5000 POL        0 0 4’09,1” - - 18

19. ZIELINSKI  Igor 
ROZBIEVSKI  Pavel 

6663 
6573 POL        4’38” 0 - - - 19

20. GOROHOV Denis           jun 
GOROHOV Pavel            jun 

02012 
02011 RUS        4’25,5” 4’58,4” 4’48,3” - - 20

21. GALKA Maxim 
ANDRONOV Leonid 

01517 
01516 RUS        0 5’12,3” 5’51” - - 21
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F2D Combat Models 
Round № Name               License Nation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Place

1 NEKHAI Viktor 1507 BLR W              W W W W W W W W 9 I
2 DEMENTIEV Igor 044 MDA W             W W W W W W L  L 7 II
3 POKORSKIY Oleksandr      jun 520 UKR W              W W L W W W L 6 III
4 NARKEVICH Pavel 0135 RUS W              W W W W L L 5 4
5 CHORNYY Stanislav 151 UKR W              W W W L W L 5 4
6 SERGEEV Aleksey 01182 RUS L              W W W W L 4 6
7 SHANDURSKIY Konstantin 476 UKR W              W W L W L 4 6
8 SCHERBACHENKO Sergey 0560 RUS L              W W W W L 4 6
9 VORCHAK Ishtvan 455 UKR W              W W L L 3 9
10 MAKSIMENKO Kostyantyn 232 UKR W              W L W L 3 9
11 AKBASHEV Valeriy 1788 RUS L              W W W L 3 9
12 YUVENKO Vasyl 383 UKR W              W W L L 3 9
13 ZAGREBELNYI Vasiliy 104 BLR L              W W W L 3 9
14 SERYOGIN Dmytro 518 UKR W              W W L L 3 9
15 TOCHENYI Lev 220 BLR L              W W L 2 15
16 SNITKO Vitaliy 1501 BLR W              L W L 2 15
17 TUKUBAEV Igor 384 UKR W              W L L 2 15
18 DUDAREV Stanislav 01292 RUS L              W W L 2 15
19 KLIMENKO Evgen                    jun 644 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
20 KULACHKIN Stanislav 004 MDA L W  L         1 9 1
21 LUTSIK Andriy 638 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
22 OLIYNYK Igor 329 UKR W L  L         1 9 1

23 STEBNYTSKAYA Anastasiya   
jun 645 UKR L W  L         1 9 1

24 STEBNYTSKIY Andriy 456 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
25 OMELCHENKO Volodymyr    jun 646 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
26 UZKIH Sergiy 382 UKR L W  L         1 9 1
27 ISCHENKO  Oleg 349 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
28 MARYASH Sergiy 637 UKR L W  L         1 9 1
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Round № Name License Nation 1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  Total Place 

29 VESICH Volodymyr 405 UKR L W  L         1 9 1
30 KOLOSOV Viktor 404 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
31 SAVERSKII Oleksandr 407 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
32 DASHKO Yuriy 306 UKR W L  L         1 9 1
33 YAREMENKO Dmytro 563 UKR L L           0 3 3
34 KUKOBA Denys 648 UKR L L           0 3 3
35 BARDA Andriy 295 UKR L L           0 3 3
36 LYLYK Lubomyr 636 UKR L L           0 3 3
37 PAKHOMOV Yuriy 593 UKR L L           0 3 3
38 UMRIKHIN Andriy 474 UKR L L           0 3 3
39 MORTINHO Antonio 145-44 POR L L           0 3 3
40 KURASOV Andrey 01131 RUS L L           0 3 3
41 KOSTYUK Egor 01174 MDA L L           0 3 3
42 DEMENTIEV Sergey L L           0 3 045 MDA 3
43 BUGAI Oleksandr 592 UKR  L L          0 3 3
 

F2D Combat Models 

Juniors 
Round № Name               License Nation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Place

1 POKORSKIY Oleksandr 520 UKR W              W W L W W W L 6 I
2 OMELCHENKO Volodymyr 646 UKR W             L L W W 1 II
3 KLYMENKO Evgen 644 UKR W              L L W L 1 III
4 STEBNYTSKAYA Anastasiya 645 UKR L              W L L L 1 4



 

 

FAI Jury: 

President: Valentin MOZYRSKIY (Ukraine)  
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 

            Member:           Victor TIMASHEV (Russia) 
                                    volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214,  

             Bdg 8 MOSCOW 123362  
 

Member: Volodymyr BORMOTIN (Ukraine) 
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

 
F2B Panel of juges:  
 
Igor BURLAK (Ukraine) 

c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

 
Sergiy YURCHAK (Ukraine) 

c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

 
Leonid KHIMICH (Ukraine) 

Ukraine Aeromodelling Federation 
Av. Peremogi 12, of 160, 1135 KIEV 

 
Sándor HAVRÁN (Hungary) 

(contact: havranvali@freemail.hu) 
 

 
Sergey URLANOV (Russia) 

volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214,  
Bdg 8 MOSCOW 123362 
 

 

 
F2C Jury:   
President: Member: Member: 

Viktor ONUFRIYENKO (Ukraine) 
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

Riszard VLODARCHYK (Poland) 
ZAWIERCIE 42-400, str. Boleslawa Prusa 
15, Poland 

Volodymyr FEDAN (Ukraine) 
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

 
F2D Jury:   
President: Member: Member: 

Oleksiy MATUSEVYCH (Ukraine)  
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

Igor KULGIN (Russia) 
             volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214,  
             Bdg 8 MOSCOW 123362 

Mykola VASILKOV (Ukraine) 
c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV  



 

FAI Jury Report on World Cup Control Line Competition 

Competition (name, date and country) KYIV CUP 2010 – World Cup event, 21-24 May 2010, Ukraine 

Classes (F2A, F2B, F2C or F2D) F2A, F2B, F2C, F2D 

Full names, nationalities and 
addresses of FAI jury members 
(family names in capital letters) 
Precise the classes in front of each name 
if the FAI Jury members are not the same 
for all classes 

1.- Valentin MOZYRSKIY (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 

2. Victor TIMASHEV  (Russia) Volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214, Bdg 8 
MOSCOW 123362 
 

3.- Volodymyr BORMOTIN (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of 
Ukraine 27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

Full names and nationalities of F2B 
judges (family names in capital letters) 

1.- Igor BURLAK (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 
2.- Leonid KHIMICH (Ukraine) Ukraine Aeromodelling Federation Av. Peremogi 
12, of 160, 1135 KIEV 
 
3.- Sergey URLANOV (Russia) Volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214,  
Bdg 8 MOSCOW 123362 
 
4.- Sergiy YURCHAK (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 
 

5.- Sándor HAVRÁN (Hungary) contact: havranvali@freemail.hu
Full names and nationalities of F2C 
judges (family names in capital letters) 

1.- Viktor ONUFRIYENKO (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of 
Ukraine27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 

2.- Riszard VLODARCHYK (Poland) ZAWIERCIE 42-400, str. Boleslawa 
Prusa 15, Poland  
 

3.- Volodymyr FEDAN (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

Full names and nationalities of F2D 
judges (family names in capital letters) 

1.- Oleksiy MATUSEVICH (Ukraine)  c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of 
Ukraine, 27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 
 

2.- Igor KULGIN (Russia) Volokolamskoye sh. 88, apt. 214, Bdg 8 MOSCOW 
123362 
 

3.- Mykola VASILKOV (Ukraine) c/o Fed. Of Aeromodeling Sport of Ukraine 
27, Industrialna str., 03056 KYIV 

Schedule of the competition  May 22:  9-00  -  20-30 
 May 23:  9-00  -  17-00 

Weather during the competition  Wind 3-7 m/s 

Local rules or deviations from 
Sporting Code 

 No 

Unusual organization occurrences 
(withdrawal of a judge, interruption or 
delays, cancellation of a flight, incident 
or accident) 

 No  

Protests 1 protest: 1- satisfied 

Issue of  results (confirm that the 
organizer provide the results with full 
names, nationalities and identification of 
the juniors) 

 Yes 

 

Date and signature of the President of the FAI Jury : ................................................... V. MOZYRSKIY 
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